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- PEORIA, IlL — Holine’s
Craig Ford stepped on a
spike and re-injured his P
‘ankle Baturday near. the .
‘start of the boys’ state Class the
9A cross-country champion- g
ship, forcing him out ef the
race.

The Mmme senior, dlstmct

and sectional winner, was .

considered a top conte der Y

in the {hree‘mile race held

at De.,weﬂler Park. How- -

‘ever, about 70 vards from

the ~starting point, he micn

: n an object par- | j 2

alfway mark en
; piace.fmlsh He finished the

Peoria Barcen repeated in Class A Jim

CJdim

- gnhg%scnﬁsi Lockport and John K‘ngu(g“
urst Immaculate Co

the mdzv;du wmners. nception‘were

Rackford Gmlford was the 1rls champ -

Whﬂe Betsy Sﬂzer took mdwxdua :
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1981 - CLASS AA - BOYS~ STARTING POSITIONS

TEAMS

X

Lockport
Rockford East
Oak Park

X

York

Calumet
Crystal Lake Cential
X

Danville
Deerfield
Lane Tech

X

Geneseo

New Trier

E.St. Louis Lincoln
X

Springfield Lanphier
Hoffman Estater
East Peoria

X

Bloomington

McHanry

Hinsdale South

b4

Schaumburg

St. Charles
Thornton Fractional S.
Thornton Fractional S.
8t. Ignatius

Loves Park Havlem
Marist

X

Sandburg

Palatine

0'Fallon

X

BOX #

ia
ib
lc
id
58
5b
5¢
534
9a
9b
¢
3d
133
136

13e.

134
i7a
176
i7¢
174
21a
Z1b
21c
21d
25a
25b
25¢
25d
29a
29b
29¢
29d
33a
33
33¢
334

37a
37

37¢
374

INDIVIDUALS

Jon Thanos
Paul Kivels
Tim Phillips
Joha Seott
Ryan Stoll

Tim Carlson
Don Curtils

Craig Ford

Gary Baxter

Ray Capilupo

John Krawulski
David Egan

Gerald Cox

Todd Brooks

Dan Siwinski
Curtis Yanko

Jim Shavers

Lee Broomfield
Vince Grandt

Greg Gill

Ed Harkios

Curt Rothlisberger
Darrvl Frerker
Matt McCormick
Keith Bruch
Blake Travis
Ray Gillespie
David Halle
John Dobbs
Michael Smith
Lanel Palmew
Robert Cull
Sean Kirts
Gary Petersom
Larry Finch
Chuck Sherline

David Mclean
Tom Howe

Emmett Emery

{Rockford)

Tim Coleman

SCHOOLS

Hinsdale Central
Hinsdale Central
8t, Viator

Fremd

Lake Forest

Rock Island
Moline

Moline

Homewood Flossmoor
Riverside Brookfiel
Rich Central
Chatham Glenwood
Lindbloom
Manual

Lincoln Way

Rich Rast
Evanston

Fenger

Lyons

Fengey
Bolingbrook
Maine East
Highland

Leyden

Normal

Bradley Bourbonnaic
Springfield S.E,
guilford

Maine West
Kenwood
Hillcrest
Montind

Mattoon
Freeport
Metamora
Mattoon

Granite City S,
Streamwood

Dunbar
Naperville Central

I

W A
AU Y
S
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1981 STATE CROSS COUNTRY MENT--CLASS AA

TEAM SCORES
SCHOOL
YORK
SCHAUMBURG
McHENRY
SANDBURG
GENESEO
SPRINGFIELD LAMPHIER
HINSDALE SOUTH
HOFFMAN ESTATES
OAK PARK
LOCKPORT
DEERFIELD
ST. IGNATIUS
O'FALLON
ST. CHARLES
MARIST
NEW TRIER
BLOOMINGTON
THORTON FRACTIONAL SOUTH
EAST PEORTA
CRYSTAL LAKE CENTRAL
ROCKFORD FAST
PALATINE
DANVILLE
E. St. LOUIS LINCOLN
LOVES PARK HARLEM
LANE TECH

CALUMET

SITE: DETWEILLER PARK-~-PEORIA

DATE: HNOVEMBER 14, 1981
HOST: PEORIA HIGH SCHOOL
COURSE LENGTH: 3.0 MILES

, WEATHER: 639, PERFECT CONDITIONS
FIVE PLACE FINISHERS

3,6,9,11,15,21,67
5,19,31,48,82,138,182
18,32,43,47,71,100,177
13,17,23,89,106,146,160
7,28,29,84,113,137,178
40,41,61,65,74,94,122
20,42,69,72,87,147,183
8,44,75,85,92,125,127
2,52,73,93,95,99,128
1,54,63,79,119,134,148
16,22,559,88,139,143,157
57,60,68,76,77,83,96
39,53,55,81,111,130,167
12,27,45,129,135,150,176
25,49,51,120,121,131,153
26,36,98,102,114,123,184
4,24,109,117,142,154 169
33966,9?9193,115,11g,125
46,50,86,105,132,145,159
35,38,62,141,151,158,179
58,70,90,104,110,172,186
10,64,101,124,136,164,166
14,91,107,118,140,144,175
34,37,112,149,155,163,171

30,80,108,156,165,173,174

56,78,161,168,181,185,187

132,152,162,170,180,188,189

TOTAL

44

185
211
248

366
376

396

420
427
432
435
470
437
339
644
796
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1981 STATE CROSS COUNTRY MEET--CLASS AA

NAME

Jim Knudsen S~
Ryan Stoll Se
Larry Head So
Chuck Sherlined.
Curtis Yankole
Rex Armsﬁtﬁnéif
Jin Shaversi.
Gary Baxter da
Brian Stephens S~
Darryl Frerker¥s
Mike DiVerde@®.
Paul Yivels S~
Doug Schroer 4o ]
Richard Hetkheiserﬁﬂf
Pete Brousild..
Ray Gillespieda
Tim PhillipsSo
Keith Bruchd~
Mark Jergergﬁﬁ
Robert Cull®e
Andy Estesda
Dale Madsenbssr
Wade WeismanSa
Steve Kayve S
Jeff ThompsonSe
Dan SiwinskiS~
Sean Kirte S~
David Egan 5%
Dan Hewman <A
Ron Amster Sa
Dan Hahn )
Steve CarbySo
Brett Guatrerol%f
Sam Ramont&a
John DobbgSa
Joe Cross S~
Matt Mitchell b
George Close %
Jon Thanos Lo
Mike Guimond da
Craig O'Connor
Brad Harshall%%'
Chris BrandliSw
Patrick Smithl\.~
Eric ZeitlerS
Ron Winkler S
Jeff Suhyle
David Halle%§
Blake TravisSa
Tim Coleman S
Tim Carisomgkw
Gordy Bswreygfw
Greg Allande 4o
Andre Mattox i
McDawial Sp

FINAL RESULTS
SCHOCL

Lockport
Lake Fovrest
Oak Park
Mattoon
Rich East
York
Evanston

Homewood Flossmooy

Bloomington
Highland
Schaumburg
Hirsdale Central
York

Geneseo

Hoffman Estates

Springfield Southeast

St, Viator

Hormal

Yotk

Montini

Palatine

York

St. Charles
Sandburg

Danviile

Lincoln~Way

Mattoon

Chatham Glenwood

York :

Déerfield
Sandgurg

HMcHenry
Schaumburg
insdale South

Maine West

York

Deexfield
Sandgurg

Hinsdale Central
Bloomington

Marist

New Trier

St. Charles

Geneseo

Geneseo

Loves Park Harlem
Schaumburg
Rockford Guiiforxrd

Bradley Bourbounnais
Naperville Central

Rock Island
Mclenry

TEAM
PLACE
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Thoipton Fractional Scuth 33

E. St. Louis Lincoln
Crystal Lake Central

34
35

“

TIME

14:22.2
14:22.9
14:25
14:32
14:34
14:35
14:36
14:37
14:39
14:40
14:43
14:44
14:48
14:48
14:52
14:55
14:57
14:58
14:59
15:00
15:0%1
15:01
15:02
15:02
15:03
15:03
15:04
15:04
15:05
18:05
15:06
15:06
15:07
15:08
15:08
15:08
15:09
15:10
15:11
15:11
15:12
15:12
15:13
15:13
15:13
15:14
15:14
15:15
15:15
15:15
15:16
15:16
15:16
15:16
i5:17




PLACE RAME

56. Gary Petersonba
he. Curt Rothiisbergafiw
Rich Curley l.o
 Dedrick Flowersle
| Jip Lanely
Steve IbergSo
Lanel PalmerSar
G3. Jamie Petroiyg
J Craig Crossi~

{ Reith Schmide
Torn Howe Sur
Ed Harkins e )
. Matt McCormicki
" Brian Wrighﬁgg
Brett Levy Sa
Gregg Orland™™
Joel Waidimgef&v
Chrils Creutez Fa.
Gerald Coxiys
Alex BarbourSa
John Scottie
Q2. John Faberle

78. Joe Lenaciars

79. Mark Di&mondgﬁw
80. Johu Beran Sar
51). Dave Eichkasly.
82. Paul Kroeger S~
é% Tim Ryan S )
&4 Joe Vogenthalerdwv
85, David Walker S~
86. Al Bengston$~
87. Vince Grandt G
88, Steve GastfieldEFW
894 Mike Zartgi?

Jim TIocca
Dave Laneékg
3. Kevin Dahm &y
. Rich Millergs
Bill Davisd.
76. John Driscoll
@7) Dwight Cilbertio
., Brett KraimerSa

Bob Merrickéﬂz
Wade CepulisS
Paul Leonhardthn
Matt Sullivan$a
Glenn Curry 4.
Pete Dowling S
Paul McloneS)
David Wagnerdw
Chambers S
Greg Gordon
Bob Winkler as
Brad Carrcllé~
Dan Skala o/
Dan Hoffman s

SCHOOL.

¥reeport

Maine East

New Triex

Fast St. Louis Lincoln
Crystal Lake Central
0'Fallon

Hillerest :
Springfield Lanphier
Springfield Lanphier
Hinsdale South
S¢reanwood
Bolingbrook

Leyden

McHenry

Hoffman Estates

St. Charles

East Peoria

McHenry

Lindbloom
Schaumburg

¥remd

Marist

East Peoria

Marist

Oak Park

0'Fallon

Lockport

0'Fallon

Lane Tech

St. Ignatius
Rockford East
Lagrange Lyons
Deerfield

8t. Ignatius
Springfield Lanphier
Crystal Lake Central
Lockport

Palatine

Springfield Lanphier
Thornton Fractional South
York

- 8§t. Ignatius

Hinsdale. South
Rockford East
MicHenyy
Binsdale South
Oak Park
Springfield Lanphier
Hoffman Estates
St. Ignatius
S¢, Ignatius
Lane Tech
Lockport .

. Loves Park Harlem

G'Fallon
Schaunburg
$t, Ignatius

TEA
PLACE

b

36
37
38
39

40
41
Y3

43
44
&5
46
&7

48

49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

59
60
61
62

3
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

15:17
15:17.
1518
15:18
15:19
15:19
15:20
15:20
15:21
15:21
15:22
15:22
15:22
15:23
15:23
15:24
15:24
15:24
15:25
15:25
15:26
15:26
15:27
15:27
15:28
15:28
15:28
15:29
15:29
15:29
15:30
15:30
15:30
15:31
15:31
15:31
15:32
15:32
15:32
15:32
15:33
15:33
15:33
15:34
15:34
15:36
15:36
15:37
15:37
15:38
15:38
15:39
15:39
15:40
1540
15:40
15:41




Tim Arnett
John Healy
David Zickar
Jay Capiluppo
Ed Slowikowski
Don Curtis
Steve Reirh
Mike Murphy
Troy Hanson
Bryan Mickelson
Dean Crvis
Dave Robertsg
Don Goodenow
Jay Rehm
Carlos Caso
Jim Peterson
Steve Wise
Miit Silverstein
Marte Koleno
Steve Aldana
Scott Pierpont
John. Matlon
Mike Ross
Brian Griffith
Jeff Curtis
Jeff Routledge
Tom Milrey
Kurt Bowers
Geordon Smith
Joe Martin
Arniold Edwards
Christopher Gomez
Tom Pigott
Darren Allande
Par Slattery
John Skinner
Scott Burley
Bob Dahlgren
Tim Diamond
Steve Schmeltzer
Ed Brummer

Dan Crussi
Rebert Barkocy
Paul Beranek
Scott Gohring
Steve Hockenberry
Pete Rogers
Dan Domin

Scott Prescott
Mike Devine
Kenneth Danlels
Doug Presley
Steve Schulze
Jeff Madsen
Chris Martin
Tim Renihaun
Jim Tedesco

SCHOOL

Geneseo

Hoffman Estates

East Peorisa
Riverside Brookfield
Hinsdale South
Moline

Daaxrfield

Sandburg

Rockford East
Danville

Hoffman Estates

Gak Park

Springfield Lanphier
Oak Park

S¢. Ignatiug’

Thornton ¥Fractional South 67

New Trier

Osk Park

McHenry

Palatine

Hew Trier

Thornton Frac. South
Rockford East

East Peoria

Sandburg

‘Danviile

loves Park Harlem
Blocmington

Rockford East
OfFallon

E. St. Louils Linclon
Geneseo
Hew Trier
Thornton Frac. South
Thornton Frac. South
Bloomingteon
Danville™

Lockport

Marist

HMarist

Springfield Lanphier
HNew Trier

Palatine

Hoffman Estates
Thornton Frac. South
Hoffman Estates

Oak Park

St. Charles

{'Fallon

Marist

Calumet
East Peoria
Lockport
8¢. Charles
Palatine
Geneseo
Schaumburg

AN
PLACE

84
85
86
87
87
X

88
&9
80
91
92
93
94
95
1

28

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
i10
111
112

. 113

114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138

TIME

15:41
15:43

- 15:43

15:43
15:44
15:44
15:45
15:45
15:45%
15:46
15:46
15:46
15:46
15:47
15:47
15:47
15:47
15:47
15:47
15:48
15:48

- 15:48

15:48
15:48
15:49
15:49
15:49
15:50
15:50
15:50
15:50
15:50

~ 15:50

15:51
15:52
15:52
15:52
15:52
5¢:52
15:54
15:54
15:54
15:54
15:55
15:55
15:55
15:56
15:57
15:58
15:59
16:00
16:00 .
16:00
16:01
16:02
16:02
16:03



OVERALL
PLACE

177
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
175.
180.
181,
182.
183.
184.
185.
© 186.

187.
188,
183,
190.
191.
192,
193,
194,
195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
201,
202.
203.
204,
205.
206.
207,
208,
209,
210,
211,
212.
213,
214,
215.
216.
- 217,
218.
219,
220.
221,
222.
223.
224.
225,

NAME
Bill Yoseley
Mike Kidwell
Kevin Schend<}
Scott Cully
Jeff George
Jeff Hampton
Eobert Doran
Marg Close
Bill Mussattd
John Egdorf
Jesse Wilson
Jim Cabak
Paul Palek
Elston Terrell
Emuett Enery
John Bishikis
Greg Sevliler
John Krawulski
James Overstreet
Kirk Wesconm
Ken Hoffmann
Bob Mathews
Michael Smith
Ernie Strauvsbaugh
Greg GL11
John Sensel
Terry Kordick
Keith Hobertson
Desmond Allen
Mike Hogan
Brian James
Matt Caviolo
Mark McCollum
Tracy Ford

© Jim Bailey

Thomas Thompson
Roderick Skinner
Lee Brooufield
Tim Philbee
Jeff Havens
Ray Fertitto
Brian Bacon
teve Young
Jim Wynzeen
Harold Cooper
Hret Matheson
Tony Granberry
Levin Lovie
John CGorzak
8111 Xoenen
Paul Fargo
Alex Boggiewvich
Tim Smith
Don Oeste
James Vintcen
Michael Cwens

SCHOOL

Deevrfield

Danville

Crystal Lake Central
Bleomington
Deerfield

Panville

East Peoria

Sandburg

Hinsdale South
Lockport ,

E. St. Louls Lincoln
§t. Charles

Crystal Lake Central
Calumet

Dunbar

Marist 7
Bloomington

Rich Central

£, St. Louis Lincoln
Loves Park Harlem
Deerfield

Crystal Lake Central
Kenwood

East Peoria

Fenger

Sandburg

Lane Tech

Calumst

E. 8t. Louis Lincoln
Palatine

Loves Park Havlem
Palatine

0'Fallon

Lane Tech
Bloomington
Calunmet

E. 8¢, Louis Lincoln
Fenger »
Rockford East
Loves Park Harlem
Loves Park Harlem
Danville

8t. Charles
HcHenry

Geneseo

Cryetal Lake Central
Calumet

Lane Tceh
Schaumburg
Hinadale Scuth
New Trier

Lane Tech
Rockford {(East)
Lane Tech

Calunet

Calumet

PLACE

139
140~
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
148
150
151
152

153
154

155
156
157
158

15¢

160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
p
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189

TIME

16:04
16:04
16:05
16:06
16:06
16:06
16:07
16:08
16:09
16:09
16:10
16:10
16:11
16:11
16:11
16:12
16:12
16:13
16:13
16:14
16:14
16:15
16:19
16:20
16:20
16:23
16:23
16:24
16:25
16:28
16:28
16:30
16:32
16:32
16:33

16:33
16:35
16:36
16:37
16:39
16:40
16:41
16:43
16:44
16:46
16:58
16:58
17:01
17:11
17:13
17:14
17:29
17:34
17:41
18:02
18:11
















